
US Nuclear Criticality Safety Program (NCSP) 
Analytical Methods Working Group Meeting Final Agenda 

Monday, February 10, 2010 
La Fonda Hotel on the Plaza, Santa Fe, New Mexico 

8:30-11:30 AM 
 

Item 
 

Topic Time Lead 

I 
 

Opening Remarks / Introductions / Review and Adoption 
of the Agenda 
 

20’ Dave Heinrichs 

II 
 

SCALE FY19 NCSP Activities 20’ Will Wieselquist 

III LLNL Analytical Methods Update 
 

20’ Dave Heinrichs 

IV 
 

Benchmark Intercomparison 20’ Isabelle Duhamel 

V 
 

S/U Comparison Study with a Focus on USLs 20’ Jen Alwin 

VI Common Binary Format for S/U Data 20’ 
 

B.J. Marshall 

VII 
 

Automatic Acceleration & Convergence Testing for MC 
NCS Calculations 
 

20’ Forrest Brown 

VIII 
 

Other Business 5’ All 

IX 
 

Possible Topics for Next Meeting 5’ All 

X 
 

Time and Place of Next Meeting 5’ D. Heinrichs 

XI 
 

Summary of Action Items 5’ D. Heinrichs 

 
  



Distribution: 
 
Phil Angus  AWE  Philip.Angus@awe.co.uk 
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Dave Heinrichs LLNL  heinrichs1@llnl.gov    Attendee 
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Jesse Norris  LLNL  norris13@llnl.gov  
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Will Zywiec  LLNL  zywiec1@llnl.gov  
 
Doug Bowen  ORNL  bowendg@ornl.gov  
Marsha Henley ORNL  henleym@ornl.gov  
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Ellen Saylor  ORNL  saylorem@ornl.gov 
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Barry Ganapol  Arizona Ganapol@cowboy.ame.arizona.edu  
 
Ayman Hawari NCSU  aihawari@ncsu.edu     Attendee 
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